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Benefits Plus (Telmatch Telecommunications)

11205 New Orleans Drive
Frisco, TX 750357925 377  AUG 2 O 2008
Iﬁ?lal Return - The Company is voluntarily surrendering its certification effective 7/31/03. l
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Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

STATUS:

Final Return
X Actual Return
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PERIOD COVERED: Z
1/1/03 TO 731103 LI

TQ AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 1/31/2003
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Initials of Preparen%

(Name of Company) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone)
Line Florida
No. Account Classification Gross Operating Revenue Intrastate Revenue
1. Long Distance Services $ 169 $ 0
2. Access Services 3 0 5 0
3. Private Line Services $ 0 $ 0
4. Leased Facilities & Circuits Services $ 0 $ 0
5. Miscelianeous Services $ 0 $ 0
6. TOTAL Telephone Services % 169 $ 0-
7. Less: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 3 0 $ 0
8. Total Revenues for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ 0
9. Regulatory Assessment Fec Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0015) $ 0.00
10. Penalty for Late Payment § 0.00
11. Interest for Late Payment b 0.00
12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 50.00

These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE 1S $50

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS

m Reseller
D Rebuller

D Facilities-Based Carrier
D Alternate-Operator Service

D Call Aggregator

D Other:

BILLING INFORMATION
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself.

Integretel, Inc. 5883 Rue Femari, San Jose, CA 95138

888-302-2750

(Name) (Address: City/State/Zip) ('-I‘elephone)
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? None What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? None
Amount: § for 2002. Amount: § Expires:
COMPANY INFORMATION

Do you lease telecommunications' facilities?
] e ]

Us If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name:

CATE

AF Address:

MP

OM ———1,the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and beliel
TR ——the above information is a true and correct statement. | am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Floirda Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a
CR ——false statement 1 writing with the intent 1o mislead a public servant in the performance of is/her duty shall be guilty of a nusdemeanor of the

INT KUY

CL —..second degree.

CLM 49
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FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK
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:’-_g .__L__. (Signature of Company Ofﬁciap’

— Eddward W. Miller
Preparer of Form: Mark Lammert, CPA, P.A.
Preparer's Telephone Number: 407-327-1919

Preparer's Fax Number: 407-327-1921

Company's Telcphone Number:
Company's Fax Number:
Company's Federal 1D #:

PSC/CMU-153 (Rev 11/11/99)

President 7 '.?5 ’0} 2
(Title) (Date)

972-335-1266

972-335-1277

75-2714728




Mark Lammert, CPA, P.A.

410 MacGregor Road
Winter Springs, Florida 32708
407-327-1919 ¢ Fax 407-327-1921
mark@marklammert.com

August 13,2003
Via US Mail

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

RE: Benefits Plus (Telmatch Telecommunications)
Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return
for January 1, 2003 — July 31, 2003
ID#: T1264-02-0-R

Dear Staff,
Enclosed for filing is the Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return for
January 1, 2003 — July 31, 2003, filed on behalf of Benefits Plus (Telmatch

Telecommunications) (ID#: T1264-02-0-R). A check for $50.00 is enclosed to cover the"
remittance fees due.

The attached report is the final report for the Company as it is voluntarily surrendering its
certification. Please see the letter requesting surrendering its certification in Florida at
Attachment A. ‘

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and
returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 407-327-1919 if you have any questions or concerns.
Thank you for your assistance in processing this filing.

Sincerely, % :

Mark G. Lamme

Tax Preparer for Telmatch Telecommunications

cc: Telmatch Telecommunications
file:  Telmatch Telecommunications — FL



Attachment A

Copy of Letter from Mr. Nowalsky,
Attorney for Telmatch
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a
Benefits Plus
- Voluntarily Surrendering Its
Certification



NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD
A Professional Limited Liability Company

Attorneys at Law
Leon L. Nowalsky 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Monica Borne Haab
Benjamin W. Bronston Suite 1442 EllenAnn G. Sands
Edward P. Gothard Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Bruce C: Betzer
Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Philip R. Adams, Jr.

Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

July 24, 2003

Ms. Brenda Hawkins

Fiorida Public Service Commission
Division of Records and Reporting
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Gunter Building

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Telmatch Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a Benefits Plus
Docket No. 97-0311

Dear Ms. Hawkins:

Enclosed herein for filing please find an original and three (3) copies of the
Application of Telmatch Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Benefits Plus (“Telmatch”) to
cancel both its Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and it's corresponding
tariff.

An additional copy of this Application has been enclosed to be date stamped and
returned in the stamped self-addressed envelope as evidence of filing.

Sincerely,
Leon L. Nowalsky /W

LLN/rph
Enclosure



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF TELMATCH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A BENEFITS PLUS

TO CANCEL IT'S CERTIFICATE
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITY ‘

. Docket

Application to Cancel
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

NOW COMES Telmatch Telecommunciations, Inc. (“Telmatch”) and in support of
it's Application to cancel it's Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity states the
following:

1. On June 24, 1997, in Docket No. 97-0311, Telmatch was issued a Certificate
of Public Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide interexchange
telecommunications service as a result of a transfer of control.

2, Due to a change in the business direction of the company Telmatch no
longer seeks to be a provider of interexchange telecommunications services
within the State of Florida.

3.  Telmatch has no customers in the State of Florida. As a result, cancellation

of Telmatch's Certificate is reasonable and would not be unduly disruptive
to the present or future public convenience.

NOW THEREFORE, by filing this verified Application, Telmatch
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Benefits Plus seeks the entry of an Order by the Florida
Public Service Commission (“Commission”) canceling and terminating both it's Certificate
and tariff effective with the date of such Order of the Commission.

Respectfully Submitted,

Leon L. Nowal Isky

Nowalsky, Bronston & Gothard, APLLC
3500 N. Causeway Blvd, Ste. 1442
Metairie, Louisiana 70002

Telephone: (504) 832-1984

Fax: (504) 831-0892

Attorney for Telmatch Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a Benefits Plus



STATE OF {oviSiawa )

COUNTY OF_Qru-aws )

I, Edward Miller, President of Telmatch Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a Benefits
Plus, on my oath say that the foregoing application to abandon or discontinuation of the
provision of public utility service in the State of Florida is true and correct to the best of my
knowiedge, information and belief and that | am an officer of the applying entity with full

authority to make such application and representations.

SIGNED AND SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) BEFORE ME
BY _£FPWARD Metttn

THIS 24™ DAY OF ___July , 2003.

=T

(Signature of n6tarial officer)

My Commission expires:__ AT DA77




